
Thursday, January 27OXA 2oXVANGANUL1200 ke.
7. O am. bBreskfast Session9. 0 Especially for Women (PatriciaMurphy )9.30 N.Z. Artists9.45 Popular Vocalists
410. 0 To Marry For Love10.15 Manhunt (final episode)10.30 The Meredith Scandal10.46 These Words Changed My Life11. 0 Close down :

6. Op.m. Recent Releases6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics6.40 The Stargazers
7. 0 Cowboy Corner7.15 Sporting Roundup (Norm Nielsen)7.30 On the Simny side7.45 Instrumental Parade8. 0 Farm Topics8.15 Listeners’ Requests10..0 Impudent tmpostors10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 NELSON 224 m
7. Oam. i eakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast

|9. 0 Between Ourselves: Feminine Topics|9.30 Light Orchestra and Choir )

10. O Housewives’ Tunequest (Studio)
:

7

10.15 Enso Toppano10.30 Jazz and Novelty11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. American Concert Artists
6.30 Nelson Hit Parade
7. 0 Tudor Queen (first broadcast)
7.15 Dorothy Brannigan (vocal)
7.30 Miniature Masterpieces8.0 Rural Broadcast8.15 Latest Light Fare8.30 Educating Archie (BBC)9.4 Play: Mrs, Watts, by Lisa Sheri-dan (BBC)
10. 0 The Hotcha Trio with Sid Hamil-
ton (Organ)15 Sentimental Ballads
10.30 Close down

34 CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
7.58 am. Canterbury Weather Forecast9. 4 Concert for Morning9.44 Melodies from Romberg Shows10. 0 Music While You Work10.30 fHevotional Service
10.45 Footlight Favourites
11. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club;Miss Susie Slagle’s
1.27 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
2. 0 Mainly for Women: Short Story,Second Childhood, by E., M. Fuller(NZBS) (to be repeated from 3Y¢€ at6.0 p.m, on Sunday); Wahine, by KateShaw (NZBS) 4

2.30 Music While You Work
:

|

3.0 CLASSICAL HOUR: BichSuite No, 2 in B Minor
Sonata No. 4 in© Minorconcerto in G Minor

4. 0 Jo Stafford Sings Scottish Songs4.15 Piano Rag Time
4.30 Afternoon Variety5. 0 The George Mitchell Choir
5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Digest
-~6.45 Listeners’ Requests
7.15 Review of Journal of Agriculture

(NZBS)
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Rhythm Rendezvous with Dougkelly and his Orchestra (Studio) :

|8. 0 Play: The Midnight Sun, adapted
by Lance Sieveking from the play by
Theo. Fleischman (NZBS)
9.30 Your Dancing Party: Stan Kenton’sOrchestra
9.45 Horace Silver (piano)10. O One Night Stand; Harry James’sOrchestra
10.45 Howard Rumsey’s Lighthouse Allstars
11.20 Close down

3YCGHRISTCHURCH |960k
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Members of the Vienna Octet
Grand septet in E Flat, Op. 62

Kreutzer
7.33 JUNE FRASER-TYTLER (soprano)Tell Me, Lovely Shepherd Boyce
O sleep, Why Dost Thou Leave Me?

Handel
Have YOu Seen But a White Lily Grow

Trad.
Gentle Shepherd Pergolesi(Studio)

7.47 The Amateur Theatre: Women in
Amateur Drama, by J. Frances Macken-
zie (NZBS
7.57 Schubert
The London Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 5 in B Flat
8.24 AGNES SHEARSBY (piano)
Impromptu NO. 7 in B Flat, Op. 142,
No, 3

(Studio)
8.39 The Calvet Quartet

|String Quartet in E Flat, Op. 125,
No. ;

9. 3 London Studio Concert
The New symphony OrchestraOverture: La Cenerentola RossiniBallet Suite: The Sleeping Princess

Tchaikovski
Scherzo (A Midsugimer Night's Dream)
; MendelssohnOverture: Luisa Miller Verdi

(BBC)
(To He repeated trom 3YA at 8.5 on

Sunday)

9.33 The Fleet Street Choir
Mass for Four Voices Byrd9.59 Elisabeth Goble (harpsichord)
Fantasy GibbonsWoodycock Variations Farnaby

10.141. The International String QuartetFour Part Fantasias, Nos, 5 to 9
Purcell

10.27 The Royal Philharmonic OrchestraFifine at the Fair Bantock11. 0 Clos® down

9X ¢5 TIMARU:1160 ke. «258 m.
7. Oam, Ttines for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies (Doris kay)
9.30 Jimmy Shand and his Music
9.45 From Stage and Screen
10. 0 The Black Arrow
10.15 Rowan Lodge
10.30 Reserved
10.45 The Ambassadress
11. 0 Close down
® °+2 Teatable Melodies
Ranch House Refrains

6.30 Calling Waimate
|
8.45 Vocal Interlude

|
7. Cc Wally Stott’s Orchestra

| 7.15 Question Mark
|
7.30 The Cat Seratches
i 7.45 Vintage Vocals
|
8. 5 H.S.A, Review
; $.10 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 The Park Stranger10. O Rellections
10.30 Close down

Y7, GREYMOUTH |920k|
7.58 a.m. Coast Weather Pike

/9. a Folk Songs and Danees ;

9.45 Morning Star: Suzanne Danco
| 10.0 )HDevotiona!l Service
10.18 The Beeton Story10.30 Music While You Work
11. © Women’s Seasion
2. Op.m. Miniature MasterworksConcerto Grosso in D, Op. 6, No. 4 :
Fight German Dances Mozart
Symphony in D, Op. 18. No. 2

ClementiChristian Marlowe’s DaughterMusic While You Work
something Old, Something NewThe Burtons of Banner streetRecital for Two
Comedy Corner
Harry Davidson’s Orchestra
Children’s Session: Alice’s Adyen-

p-

®©

&

gqouncoon

OWS

AND

ATaaaown—

tures in Wonderland (BBE)
"a ) Dad and Dave15 Garden Expert (O HW. Jackson)30 William Wartleld (baritone)Five Sea Chanties
0 Case for Cleveland30 Variety Digest
9.30 Mantovani’s Orchestra with GuestArtists
10.0 Mission to the Middle East: AJourney Through Lebanon (Unesco)10.30 Close down

{VA DUNEDIN780 ke. 384 m.
:I. 4am. 308 Artists to Kotertain

9.30 Music While You Work10.10 instrumental Interlude10.20 Devotional Service
10.45) tmwperial Lover
11. 0 Topics for Women: Mixed Grill-Judith Powell, Patricia Guest, Roy Kd-wards and Bob Robertson discuss Home-erafts
2.0 p.m. Them Was the Days2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 Full Turn
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in D for Two Pianos, K.448

MozartPiano Concerto in D for Left Hand
Ravel4.30 Scottish Junior Singers4.45 Down Hawati Way,5. 0 Teatable Tunes

5.15 Children’s Session: Talk-Jones, aHornbill, by Lady Scott (NZBS): Sheep-farm Holiday
6. 0 Music by Antonini (VO\)
7.15 Song and Story of the Maori: Acomparison of Cook Island and MaoriMusic (NZBS)

7.30 For Our Scottish Listeners
8. 0 Dunedin Studio Orchestra eon.ducted by Gil Dech (Studio)
'8.30 The Scarlet Pimpernel
9.30 Vera Lynn Sings
10. 0, The Mountebank
10.30 Ray Anthony's Orchestra
11.20 Close down

AYO 500 DUNEDIN, |.
5. 0 p.m. voncert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0. Ida Haendel (violin) with the Phil-
harmonia Orchestra
"Concerto No. 1 in G Minor, Op. 26

Bruch
7.25 The Royal Philharmonic OrchestraSuite; Le Bourgeois Gentilhomme

R. Strauss
7.50 Elisabeth Schwarzkopf. (soprano)
Songs by R. Strauss and Wolf
7.59 The Hungarian String Quartet
Quartet in G, Op, 161 Schubert
8.38, Hugues Cuenod (tenor) and Claude
Jean Chiasson (harpsichord)
Elizabethan Love Songs and Harpsi-chord Pieces9.0 BBC World Theatre: king RichardIll (Part Hl), adapted from Shake-
speare’s play by Peter Watts (BBL)
9.59 Renzo Sabatini (viola damore)with the London Chamber Orchestra
Concerto in D Minor, Op. 25, No. 4Vivaldi

10.41 The Dessoff Choirs
Assumpta Est Maria Palestrina
Mirabile Mysterium Handl
Lord, How Long Wilt Thou Be Angry?Purcell

10.27 Fernando Germani (organ)
Passacaglia and Fugue in © Minor Bach
Chorale No. 8 in A Minor Franck
14.0 Close down

AXD 1430 PUNEDEN
6, Op.m. Band Music
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.15 Best in the West
7.30 Cowboy Roundup
8.15 Listeners’ Requests
9.45 Swing Session10.30 Close down

fY],,INVERCARGILL,
9. 4am. Paris Conservatoire Orchestra
9.30 This Week's Composer; Wagner
10. O bevotional service
10.18 The Burtons of Banner Street
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: The Final Year
2, Op.m. The Beeton Story
2.15 Overture; Tancredi Rossini
Violin Concerto in Oue Movement

Paganini-Kreisier
Don Juan R. Strauss

3. 0 sulon Musie
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 First Rehearsal (BBC)
4.30 Marek Weber's) Orchestra, with
Marta Eggerth
5. 0 The Four Ramblers
5.15 Children’s Session: Time for
Juniors; The Game’s the Thing (ABC);For Cubs
5.45 Victor Silvester’s Musie6. 0 Indian Surmmera ae After Dinner. Music7.30 Les Compagnons de ja Chanson7.45 Music by Melachrino8.42 Whale Hunt: An impression of theWhakenui Mi hb ad Station on CookStrait (NZBS
8.41 JACK visduedaiies (piano)(Studio)
9.30 English Composers
Colin Horsley (piano)six Preludes Berkeley9.38 Phyllis Mander (soprano)
songs by ghosts

.

ZBS)
9.53 Albert rip ce 28 (violin) and
Gerald Moore (piano)
Sonata No. 2, Op, 31 Rubbra10.15 Trains |. Have Loved: Railway En-thusiasts, by Gordon Troup (NZBS)10.30 Jazz Time

11.20 Close down

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS ‘may be sentdirect to the Publisher, P.O. Box 2292,Wellington: Twelve months, 20/-; six months,10/-.
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.

Long
Playing
RecordingsBRAHMS:

Symphony No. 2 in D Major.NBC Symphony Orchestra
conductedbyToscalini. ALP
1013 39/9
Symphony No. 4 in E Minor.NBC. Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Toscanini.ALP.
1023 39/9
MOUSSORGSKY:Pict4re8 at an Exhibition
(Orchestrated by RaVe1) _
Chicago Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Kubelik. BLP
1002 26/6
PAGANINI:
Violin Concerto No. 2 in B
Minor. Menuhin/ Philharmonia
Orchestra/Fisloneri. BLP
1018 26/6
FALLA GRANADOS:
Seven popular Spanish Songs:Collectionof Tonadillas. Sungin Spanish by Victoria Lc
Los Angeles (translation 0f
words on back of record
covers)
MENDELSSOHN:
Octet in F Flat Major. Op.20. The Vienna Octet. LXT
2870 39/9
RICHARD STRAUSS:Till Eulenspiegel' $ MerryPranks and Don Juan Phil-
harmonia Orchestra conducted
by Karajan. 33CX1OO1 39/9
Free Lists of Long Playing Records ar�

available
Send in our name and address forinclusion in our mailing list.

gBeags
The MUSiCAL 8 ELECTRICALCentre
CHARLES BEGG & Co_ LIMITED
AUCKLAND, WELLINGTON, CHRIST
CHURCH, DUNEDIN

Whangarei, Hamilton, Palmerston North,Nelson, Timaru; Oamaru; Invercargill.
11 Modern Branches throughout NewZealand: RC.8


